

Financial Highlights

	Quarter 1 2017	Quarter 1 2016	% Change vs Last Year
System Wide Sales	38,537,345	34,345,493	12.2
Revenues	29,288,906	26,102,273	12.2
Net Operating Income	1,828,650	1,738,135	5.2
Net Income	1,473,938	1,432,206	2.9
Net Income Attributable to			
Equity Holders of the Parent	1,533,245	1,398,488	9.6
Earnings Per Share - Basic	1.426	1.307	9.1
Earnings Per Share - Diluted	1.406	1.278	10.0

Note: Amounts in Thousand Pesos except for Per Share Data

